

**ERRATA STATEMENT**

6 December 2012

To the Shareholders of BCB Berhad

Dear Sir/ Madam,

**ANNUAL REPORT 2012**

We wish to inform that the page 36 of the Annual Report 2012 contained a typo-error. The correction to this typo-error is to delete the "000" as reflected in bold as follows:

**Statements of Comprehensive Income for the financial year ended 30 June 2012**

	Note	Group		Company	
		2012 RM' <b>000</b>	2011 RM' <b>000</b>	2012 RM' <b>000</b>	2011 RM' <b>000</b>
Revenue	23	123,890,327	118,560,386	41,589,647	49,218,438
Cost of sales	24	<b>(81,932,122)</b>	<b>(77,834,182)</b>	<b>(23,427,355)</b>	<b>(27,961,521)</b>
Gross profit		41,958,205	40,726,204	18,162,292	21,256,917
Other operating income		7,958,675	1,580,108	3,818,286	1,900,369
Administrative expenses		(23,251,640)	(11,153,095)	(15,083,276)	(5,193,936)
Marketing expenses		(2,084,559)	(1,753,878)	(1,182,968)	(841,054)
Other operating expenses		(3,348,313)	(11,976,580)	-	(11,602,159)
Finance income	25	60,434	68,210	4,891	159,510
Finance costs	25	<b>(8,992,521)</b>	<b>(7,580,292)</b>	<b>(7,574,174)</b>	<b>(6,439,006)</b>
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	26	12,300,281	9,910,677	(1,854,949)	(759,359)
Tax expenses	27	<b>(4,567,305)</b>	<b>(3,928,944)</b>	<b>(497,475)</b>	<b>(1,030,717)</b>
Profit/ (Loss) for the financial year		7,732,976	5,981,733	(2,352,424)	(1,790,076)
Other comprehensive income: Reversal of deferred tax liabilities in respect of revaluation surplus		-	18,881	-	18,881
Total comprehensive income/ (loss)		<b>7,732,976</b>	<b>6,000,614</b>	<b>(2,352,424)</b>	<b>(1,771,195)</b>
Profit/ (Loss) attributable to:					
Owners of the parent		7,992,058	6,000,614	(2,352,424)	(1,771,195)
Non-controlling interests		<b>(259,082)</b>	-	-	-
		<b>7,732,976</b>	<b>6,000,614</b>	<b>(2,352,424)</b>	<b>(1,771,195)</b>

BCB Berhad  
- Errata to the Annual Report 2012  
(page 2)

---

Earnings per share  
attributable to owners of  
the parent

		Sen	Sen
- Basic	29	<u>3.84</u>	<u>2.98</u>

We attach the amended page 36 of the Annual Report 2012 for your reference.

By order of the Board,  
BCB Berhad



DATO' TAN SENG LEONG  
Group Managing Director

# STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

For the financial year ended 30 June 2012

36

	Note	Group		Company	
		2012 RM	2011 RM	2012 RM	2011 RM
Revenue	23	123,890,327	118,560,386	41,589,647	49,218,438
Cost of sales	24	(81,932,122)	(77,834,182)	(23,427,355)	(27,961,521)
Gross profit		41,958,205	40,726,204	18,162,292	21,256,917
Other operating income		7,958,675	1,580,108	3,818,286	1,900,369
Administrative expenses		(23,251,640)	(11,153,095)	(15,083,276)	(5,193,936)
Marketing expenses		(2,084,559)	(1,753,878)	(1,182,968)	(841,054)
Other operating expenses		(3,348,313)	(11,976,580)	-	(11,602,159)
Finance income	25	60,434	68,210	4,891	159,510
Finance costs	25	(8,992,521)	(7,580,292)	(7,574,174)	(6,439,006)
Profit/(Loss) before tax	26	12,300,281	9,910,677	(1,854,949)	(759,359)
Tax expenses	27	(4,567,305)	(3,928,944)	(497,475)	(1,030,717)
Profit/(Loss) for the financial year		7,732,976	5,981,733	(2,352,424)	(1,790,076)
<b>Other comprehensive income:</b>					
Reversal of deferred tax liabilities in respect of revaluation surplus		-	18,881	-	18,881
Total comprehensive income/(loss)		7,732,976	6,000,614	(2,352,424)	(1,771,195)
<b>Profit/(Loss) attributable to:</b>					
Owners of the parent		7,992,058	6,000,614	(2,352,424)	(1,771,195)
Non-controlling interests		(259,082)	-	-	-
		7,732,976	6,000,614	(2,352,424)	(1,771,195)
Earnings per share attributable to owners of the parent		<b>Sen</b>	<b>Sen</b>		
- Basic	29	3.84	2.98		

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.